



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 339

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 16/9/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *How much money did the trust raise from car parking charges in each of the last two financial years - 2016/17 and 2017/18? Include a breakdown of staff and visitor/patient parking if possible.*

2016/17	Staff £474k	Visitor £1,256k
2017/18	Staff £551k	Visitor £1,259k

2. *How much money was raised from parking fines in each of the last two financial years - 2016/17 and 2017/18? Include a breakdown of staff and visitor/patient fines if possible.*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested.

3. *Have you increased the cost of parking in your car parks during the last financial year - between 2016/17 and 2017/18? Please give a breakdown of how much parking has increased by.*

Up to 3 hrs parking	£3.10 - £3.20
3-6 hrs	£5.10 - £5.20
24 hrs	£10.00 (No change)

4. *Do you charge for disabled parking?*

The information you have requested is largely available publicly through other means at:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/Find-Your-Way-Around/Contact-Us.aspx>